## SUPPLEMENT TO PRO FORMA ASSIGNMENT NOTIFICATION OF IOWA WIRELESS SERVICES, LLC

On May 20, 2016, Iowa Wireless Services, LLC filed a notification with the FCC of a pro forma assignment of the international Section 214 authorization held by its subsidiary, Iowa Wireless Services Holding Corporation. By this filing, Iowa Wireless Services, LLC confirms that the pro forma transaction to assign the international Section 214 authorization held by Iowa Wireless Services Holding Corporation to Iowa Wireless Services, LLC, occurred on May 2, 2016.